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PROPF. 8 NURUL HASAN : foforma-
tioh has to be oolleited from Delhi Adoinistration. . .

SHRI IYOTIRMOY BOSU : It too for away |
PROF, S, NURUL HASAN : The collection of information takea time becanse it is & very wide question. (Interruptions).

MR. SPEAKER : My only request and prayer is you actually keep silent for some time at least, for 10 minutes at least, I cannot work. You are so much near to me and you make my functioning so

dafficuls.

SHE! JYOTIRMOY BOSU ; 21 days’ nofice is not sufficient to get a reply from the Delhi Admunistration,

MR. SPEAKER : Please sit down,

Scheme by Fertilizer Corporation of Indis for direst injection of Ligofd Aumh fato

+
SHRI VEKARIA:
SHRID. P JADEIA :

*287.

Wiil the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state

(a) whether the Pertilizer Corporation of India has woplemented the scheme for direct injection of hqud Ammomm into the soil; and

(b) if so, the names of places where it hgs been tried ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI
ANMNASAHER P. SHINDE) : (8) and (b).
The Fertihser Corporation of India has pecently approved of a trial project for spplkation of anhydrous ammonis Sround theic Neogal, Gorakhpyr and Durgapur unitsy 81 a totsl cost of Rae. 21.06 lakhs.
T\ym has not yet been implemented,
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SHRL VBKARIA : May 1 know whether aty gesult has come from that experintent and whether it m chiaper and mote Himple then dwmonis ? .

i
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SHRI ANNASAHER P, SHINDE : 'Wo
Actunlly

huve an open mind an this,

there is another proposal submuitied by the Indian Agricultural Research lastitate, We think this is a very desirable direction because most of the advinced counitries ara taking to anylydrous lquid ammonia, bocause it is cheaper. For Indian egricul ture, cheaper inputs are desirable and we have an opea mind. The new proposah are under examination,

SHRI D.P. JADEJA : From the statenent, it seems that the Fertilizer Corporation of India has made an experiment in areas having more or less the same type of soil; was there any further experiment in other types of soil elsewhere and if so, when and in which State ?

SHRI ANNASAHEB P. SHINDE: It is asuggestion for action. The scheme that has been accepted, I have mentioned.
For new proposais, the hon. member’s observations will be borne i mind.

SHRI! VISHWANATH PRATAP SINGH:
Has any study been made about the problems of the transportation of hquid ammonia m rural areas ?

SHRI ANNASAHEB P SHINDE : A
number of other countries have rich ex-
persence in this, We have sent our experts to outside couniries to study this. About the rural areas, we are working out how 1t can be done.

Recraliment prevalent In

ILC.AAR. after tmont of
Ga

280, SHRI BHARAT SINGH

CHAUHAN : Will the Minister of AGRI-CULTURE be picased to state :

(s} whether pending the recommenda. tions of the Gajendragadkar Commission, hitherto defoctive procedure of the recrajts ment s ofill continued with aocelerated speed in the LCAR. ; and \

(b) whether thie same sot of officers in rocruitment wing of the LCALR. sespohsic ble for Br. Shal's suicide, are sil] pontiau-
ing on those posts 7

